MED-1REV.:  0/2015www.recom-international.com
Refer to Applications Notes
150 Watt
Enclosed
Case Style
Single Output
AC/DC Converter
Features

ES-60601 Certified
IEC/EN-60601 Certified
Description
The RACM150-S(/F)  is a compact 4.6”x 1.63” high efficiency AC/DC power supply with 2xMOPP safety
approval for medical applications. These space saving enclosed power supplies have a universal input
voltage range (85-264VAC), 4kVac isolation, require no minimum load and can be used at
ambient temperatures of between -25°C and +80°C. The 12V, 15V, 24V or 48V output voltages
are fully protected and have tolerances of less than ±0.2% over the entire input voltage range and
less than ±0.5% over the entire load range. The RACM150-S(/F) series is certified to medical safety
standard IEC/ES/EN-60601-1 3rd Edition and feature BF rated outputs with less than 100µA
leakage current. It has a built-in Class B EMI filter and comes with a five year warranty.
Selection Guide
Part Input Output Output Efficiency Peak Output
Number Voltage Range Voltage Current (A)  typ. Power (W)
 (VAC) (VDC) 115/230VAC (%) 115/230VAC
RACM150-12S 85-264 12 10.0 / 10.84 91 120 / 130
RACM150-15S 85-264 15 8.33 / 9.0 92 125 / 135
RACM150-24S 85-264 24 5.2 / 5.63 92 125 / 135
RACM150-48S 85-264 48 2.5 / 2.71 91 120 / 130
RACM150-12S/F 85-264 12 12.5 91 150
RACM150-15S/F 85-264 15 10.0 92 150
RACM150-24S/F 85-264 24 6.25 92 150
RACM150-48S/F 85-264 48 3.13 91 150
5 YEAR
war r a n ty
5
E314885

120
140
150
Ambient Temperature (°C)
Ou
tp
ut
 C
ur
re
nt
 (%
)
Vin= 115VAC
RACM150-xxS/F
RACM150-xxS (xx=15, 24)
RACM-xxS (xx=12 48)
-25 100908060 7040
80
5020 30100